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1. GD2

 Ta N m kgf m n r/min
 ts s GD2
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2. J
1

D m
M kg

J= 1
8 MD2 kg m2

D m
R m

M kg

J= M
4 ( 1

2 D2+4R2 ) kg m2

d m

D m

M kg

    J= 1
8 M D2+d2 kg m2

R m

b m

M kg

a m

    J= M
4 ( a2+b2

3 +4R2 ) kg m2

M kg

b m

a m

    J= 1
12 M a2+b2 kg m2

L m

M kg

c m

J= 1
12 M 4L2+C2 kg m2

2

D mV m/min

Ns r/min

M kg J=    ( V
Ns ) 2

= D2  kg m2

 

D m

D m

V m/minM3 kg

M4 kg

M1 kg M2 kg

Ns r/min     J=    ( M1+M2

2 +M3+M4 ) D2 kg m2

 

V m/min

M kg

P(m/rev)

Ns r/min     J=    ( V
Ns) 2

=    ( P ) 2
  kg m2

 
D m V m/min

M1 kg

M2 kg

Ns r/min

    J= M1D2

4 + 1
8 M2D

2  kg m2

3

M
4

1
4

M
4

M
4

M
4

JL
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Z : 
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Ns1
) 2

JR =      
2
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 ( )1
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3. GD2

1 GD2

D m
W kgf

GD2= 1
2 WD2

 kgf m2
D m

R m

W kgf

GD2=W ( 1
2 D2+4R2 ) kgf m2

d m

D m

W kgf

GD2= 1
2 W D2+d2

 kgf m2

R m

b m

a m

W kgf
GD2=W ( a2+b2

3 +4R2 ) kgf m2

W kgf

b m

a m
GD2= 1

3 W a2+b2

 kgf m2

L m

c m

W kgf

GD2= 1
3 W 4L2+C2  kgf m2

2 GD2 GD2

D mV m/min

N rpm

W kgf
   GD2=W ( V

N) 2

=WD2  kgf m2

 
D m

D m

V m/minW3 kgf

W4 kgf

W1 kgf W2 kgf

N rpm
   GD2= ( W1+W2

2 +W3+W4 ) D2 kgf m2

 

V m/min

W kgf

P(m/rev)P(m/rev)

N rpm    GD2=W ( V
N)

2

=W ( P )
2

 kgf m2

 
D m V m/min

W1 kgf

W2 kgf

N rpm

   GD2=W1D
2+

1
2 W2D

2  kgf m2

3

GDL
2= ( N2

N1
) 2

GD2=    
2

GD2( )1
Z

GDL
2 N1(rpm)

N2(rpm)
GD2

Z : 



F18

A 

B 

C 

DD 

E 

F 

GD2

GD2

4. GD2

F13 GD2 1

 

6 8 11 13 15 17 21 25

JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C

6060 6065 0.167 0.666 0.133 0.532 0.112 0.449 0.106 0.423 0.102 0.407 0.099 0.396 0.095 0.378 0.092 0.366
6070 6075 0.171 0.682 0.135 0.541 0.114 0.454 0.107 0.426 0.102 0.409 0.100 0.398 0.095 0.379 0.092 0.367
6080 6085 0.403 1.61 0.330 1.32 0.280 1.12 0.268 1.07 0.255 1.02 0.249 0.997 0.172 0.688 0.166 0.665
6090 6095 0.955 3.82 0.740 2.96 0.593 2.37 0.623 2.49 0.605 2.42 0.530 2.12 0.403 1.61 0.390 1.56
6100 6105 0.768 3.07 0.555 2.22 0.340 1.36 0.350 1.40 0.320 1.28 0.224 0.897 0.258 1.03 0.236 0.942
6110 6115 1.50 5.99 1.11 4.44 0.845 3.38 0.768 3.07 0.720 2.88 0.688 2.75 0.610 2.44 0.595 2.38
6120 6125 3.10 12.4 2.53 10.1 1.56 6.24 1.71 6.82 1.62 6.46 1.21 4.82 1.39 5.56 1.29 5.17
6130 6135 8.58 34.3 5.88 23.5 4.33 17.3 3.68 14.7 3.30 13.2 3.03 12.1 2.51 10.0 2.35 9.39
6140 6145 9.43 37.7 6.40 25.6 4.55 18.2 3.68 14.7 3.33 13.3 2.95 11.8 2.52 10.1 2.35 9.41
6160 6165 24.7 98.7 17.2 68.9 12.4 45.4 11.0 41.5 9.90 37.7 8.35 32.2 7.65 29.9 71.5 28.2
6170 6175 66.0 264 49.3 197 37.5 153 35.3 140 31.3 124 30.0 119 28.0 111 27.0 107
6180 6185 58.5 231 52.8 209 46.8 186 44.5 177 42.3 167 39.3 156
6190 6195 136 545 126 503 120 478 115 460 107 428 104 415

6205 162 646 141 565 129 517
6215 248 990 216 864 197 789
6225 305 1220 258 1030 232 927
6235 498 1990 428 1710 383 1530
6245 903 3610 793 3170 723 2890
6255 1470 5870 1280 5120 1160 4630
6265 2150 8590 1870 7460 1700 6800
6275

29 35 43 51 59 71 87 119
JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C

6060 6065 0.090 0.361 0.089 0.356 0.088 0.351

6070 6075 0.091 0.362 0.089 0.356 0.088 0.351 0.087 0.348 0.087 0.346

6080 6085 0.163 0.650 0.158 0.633 0.095 0.380 0.093 0.373 0.093 0.370 0.091 0.365 0.091 0.363

6090 6095 0.325 1.30 0.253 1.01 0.248 0.993 0.242 0.968 0.181 0.723 0.239 0.954 0.178 0.712 0.236 0.944

6100 6105 0.163 0.651 0.152 0.607 0.143 0.573 0.198 0.790 0.132 0.528 0.192 0.767 0.128 0.511 0.188 0.750
6110 6115 0.58 2.32 0.558 2.23 0.548 2.19 0.533 2.13 0.530 2.12 0.525 2.10 0.523 2.09

6120 6125 0.908 3.63 0.865 3.46 0.825 3.30 1.15 4.58 0.788 3.15 1.12 4.48 0.760 3.04

6130 6135 2.16 8.63 2.08 8.33 1.96 7.84 1.93 7.71 1.91 7.64 1.86 7.45 1.85 7.40

6140 6145 2.16 8.63 2.09 8.34 1.96 7.84 1.91 7.65 1.91 7.64 1.86 7.45 1.85 7.40

6160 6165 6.35 25.2 6.10 24.3 5.85 23.3 5.75 23.0 5.78 23.1 5.53 22.1 5.45 21.8

6170 6175 25.5 102 25.3 100 24.5 97.7 24.2 96.7 23.9 95.6 23.8 95.2 23.7 94.7

6180 6185 37.5 149 37.0 147 36.0 144 35.0 140 34.8 139 34.5 138 34.3 137

6190 6195 101 402 98.3 393 96.8 387 95.8 383 95.0 380 94.5 378 94.0 376

6205 121 482 115 460 113 451 117 446

6215 184 735 175 700 172 686 170 678

6225 210 840 197 788 192 766 188 753

6235 353 1410 335 1340 325 1300 323 1290

6245 680 2720 650 2600 638 2550 633 2530

6255 1080 4320 1040 4140 1020 4060 1000 4010

6265 1580 6330 1510 6030 1480 5900 1460 5820

6275 4900 19600 4730 18900 4650 18600 4600 18400

PHHM, PVVM 3 5
Jc GD2c Jc GD2c

613 20.4 81.7 8.61 34.4
614 20.5 82 8.63 34.5
616 63.0 252 26.7 107
617 134 537 59.3 237

 1. F13 GD2

  1 GD2 GD2 F17, 18
 2. 2 GD2

  2 GD2 1 GD2  
2 GD2

                                                          1 2

  1 GD2 1 GD2

  2 GD2 F13
 

 
 JC 

 GD2
C

 10-4kg m2
 

10-4kgf m2
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F14 GD2 1

    JC        GD2
C

 10-4kg m2 10-4kgf m2

6 8 11 13 15 17 21 25

JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C

6060 6065 0.191 0.764 0.158 0.630 0.137 0.547 0.130 0.521 0.126 0.505 0.124 0.494 0.119 0.476 0.116 0.464
6070 6075 0.195 0.780 0.160 0.639 0.138 0.552 0.131 0.524 0.127 0.507 0.124 0.496 0.119 0.477 0.116 0.465
6080 6085 0.425 1.70 0.353 1.41 0.305 1.22 0.290 1.16 0.278 1.11 0.273 1.09 0.196 0.782 0.190 0.759
6090 6095 1.015 4.06 0.683 2.73 0.650 2.60 0.563 2.25 0.545 2.18 0.590 2.36 0.345 1.380 0.333 1.330
6100 6105 0.830 3.32 0.495 1.98 0.400 1.60 0.288 1.15 0.259 1.03 0.295 1.18 0.196 0.783 0.174 0.695
6110 6115 1.56 6.23 1.17 4.68 0.905 3.62 0.828 3.31 0.780 3.12 0.748 2.99 0.670 2.68 0.655 2.62
6120 6125 3.45 13.8 2.17 8.68 1.91 7.64 1.36 5.42 1.27 5.06 1.56 6.22 1.04 4.17 0.943 3.77
6130 6135 9.20 36.8 6.50 26.0 4.95 19.8 4.30 17.2 3.95 15.8 3.65 14.6 3.15 12.6 4.73 18.9
6140 6145 10.4 41.7 7.23 28.9 5.30 21.2 4.33 17.3 3.95 15.8 3.63 14.5 3.15 12.6 3.00 12.0
6160 6165 36.5 146 29.0 116 23.2 92.6 22.2 88.7 21.2 84.9 19.9 79.4 19.3 77.1 18.9 75.4
6170 6175 78.8 315 62.0 248 51.0 204 47.8 191 43.8 175 42.5 170 40.3 161 39.5 158
6180 6185 73.0 292 67.8 271 61.8 247 59.8 239 57.0 228 54.3 217
6190 6195 169 678 159 636 152 611 148 594 140 561 137 548

6205 237 946 216 864 204 817
6215 373 1490 340 1360 323 1290
6225 483 1930 438 1750 410 1640
6235 810 3240 740 2960 695 2780
6245 1240 4940 1130 4500 1060 4220
6255 2230 8910 2040 8160 1920 7670
6265 2930 11700 2650 10600 2490 9960
6275

GD2

29 35 43 51 59 71 87 119

JC GD22
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD22

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C

6060 6065 0.115 0.460 0.114 0.454 0.112 0.449
6070 6075 0.115 0.460 0.114 0.454 0.113 0.450 0.112 0.446 0.111 0.445
6080 6085 0.186 0.744 0.182 0.727 0.119 0.474 0.117 0.467 0.116 0.463 0.115 0.459 0.114 0.456
6090 6095 0.385 1.54 0.313 1.25 0.308 1.23 0.183 0.731 0.240 0.960 0.179 0.717 0.237 0.949 0.177 0.707
6100 6105 0.225 0.899 0.214 0.854 0.205 0.820 0.136 0.543 0.194 0.776 0.130 0.520 0.190 0.758 0.126 0.503
6110 6115 0.64 2.56 0.618 2.47 0.608 2.43 0.593 2.37 0.590 2.36 0.585 2.34 0.583 2.33
6120 6125 1.26 5.03 1.22 4.86 1.18 4.70 0.798 3.19 1.14 4.55 0.770 3.08 1.11 4.44
6130 6135 2.80 11.2 2.73 10.9 2.58 10.3 2.55 10.2 2.55 10.2 2.49 9.97 2.48 9.93
6140 6145 2.80 11.2 2.73 10.9 2.58 10.3 2.55 10.2 2.55 10.2 2.50 9.99 2.48 9.93
6160 6165 18.1 72.4 17.9 71.5 17.6 70.5 17.6 70.2 17.6 70.3 17.3 69.3 17.3 69.0 8.85 35.4
6170 6175 38.3 153 37.8 151 37.0 148 36.8 147 36.5 146 36.5 146 36.3 145 8.33 33.3
6180 6185 52.8 211 52.3 209 51.5 206 50.5 202 50.0 200 49.8 199 49.5 198 8.18 32.7
6190 6195 133 535 131 527 130 520 129 516 128 513 127 511 127 509 20.9 83.6

6205 196 782 190 760 188 750 186 745 62.0 248
6215 310 1240 300 1200 298 1190 295 1180 105 419
6225 388 1550 375 1500 370 1480 368 1470 150 599
6235 665 2660 645 2580 638 2550 633 2530 260 1040
6245 1010 4040 983 3930 970 3880 963 3850 260 1040
6255 1840 7360 1800 7180 1780 7100 1770 7060 593 2370
6265 2370 9480 2300 9180 2260 9050 2250 8980 593 2370
6275 7480 29900 7400 29600 7350 29400 2390 9540

 1. 6160 6275 GD2

 2. 2 GD2

  2 GD2 1 GD2  
2 GD2

           1 2

  1 GD2 F14
  2 GD2 F14 GD2
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F15 GD2 6000SK
Jc 10-4kg m2   GD2

C 10-4kgf m2

2.5 3 4 5 6 8 10
JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C

6070SK 6075SK 0.406 1.62 0.317 1.27 0.194 0.775 0.346 1.38 0.272 1.09 0.170 0.679 0.165 0.660
6080SK 6085SK 1.06 4.23 0.977 3.91 0.201 0.802 0.132 0.527 0.452 1.81 0.359 1.43 0.346 1.38
6090SK 6095SK 2.51 10.0 1.95 7.81 1.70 6.80 1.59 6.36 1.11 4.44 0.628 2.51 0.601 2.40
6100SK 6105SK 2.51 10.0 1.95 7.81 1.70 6.80 1.59 6.36 1.11 4.44 0.628 2.51 0.601 2.40
6110SK 6115SK 5.63 22.5 5.13 20.5 4.64 18.6 3.58 14.3 2.49 9.97 1.71 6.84 1.61 6.42

 F15 GD2

 1 GD2 GD2 F17 , 18 )
 

F16 GD2 6000SK

Jc 10-4kg m2   GD2
C 10-4kgf m2

2.5 3 4 5 6 8 10
JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD2
C JC GD2

C JC GD22
C JC GD22

C

6070SK 6075SK 0.428 1.71 0.340 1.36 0.216 0.865 0.368 1.47 0.295 1.18 0.192 0.769 0.187 0.750
6080SK 6085SK 1.12 4.47 1.04 4.15 0.261 1.04 0.192 0.767 0.512 2.05 0.419 1.67 0.406 1.62
6090SK 6095SK 2.57 10.3 2.01 8.06 1.76 7.05 1.65 6.61 1.17 4.69 0.691 2.76 0.663 2.65
6100SK 6105SK 2.57 10.3 2.01 8.05 1.76 7.04 1.65 6.60 1.17 4.68 0.688 2.75 0.661 2.64
6110SK 6115SK 5.98 23.9 5.48 21.9 4.99 20.0 3.93 15.7 2.84 11.4 2.06 8.24 1.96 7.82

 

5. GD2

F17 GD2

4P        JM kg m2   GD2
M kgf m2

kW P
0.1kW 4P 0.2kW 4P 0.25kW 4P 0.4kW 4P 0.55kW 4P 0.75kW 4P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M

0.000325 0.0013 0.000500 0.0020 0.000500 0.0020 0.000650 0.0026 0.00101 0.0041 0.00120 0.0048

0.000350 0.0014 0.000550 0.0022 0.000550 0.0022 0.000675 0.0027 0.00111 0.0045 0.00130 0.0052

kW P
1.1kW 4P 1.5kW 4P 2.2kW 4P 3.0kW 4P 3.7kW 4P 5.5kW 4P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M

0.00185 0.0074 0.00213 0.0085 0.00333 0.0133 0.00700 0.0281 0.00848 0.0339 0.0114 0.0457

0.00208 0.0083 0.00235 0.0094 0.00373 0.0149 0.00810 0.0325 0.00958 0.0383 0.0125 0.0501

kW P
7.5kW 4P 11kW 4P 15kW 4P 18.5W 4P 22kW 4P 30kW 4P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M

0.0268 0.107 0.0375 0.150 0.0898 0.359 0.225 0.900 0.225 0.900 0.250 1.00

0.0303 0.121 0.0410 0.164 0.107 0.428 0.243 0.972 0.243 0.972 0.262 1.05

kW P
37kW 4P 45kW 4P 55kW 4P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M

0.308 1.23 0.343 1.37 0.675 2.70

0.321 1.28 - - - -

6P

kW P
15kW 6P 18.5W 6P 22kW 6P 30kW 6P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M

0.318 1.27 0.363 1.45 0.363 1.45 0.475 1.90

- - - - - - - -

kW P
37kW 6P 45kW 6P 55kW 6P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M

0.600 2.40 1.00 4.00 1.18 4.70

- - - - - -
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F18 AF GD2

JM kg m2   GD2
M kgf m2

kW P
0.1kW 4P 0.2kW 4P 0.4kW 4P 0.75kW 4P 1.5kW 4P 2.2kW 4P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M

0.000500 0.0020 0.000650 0.0026 0.00120 0.0048 0.00213 0.0085 0.00333 0.0133 0.00848 0.0339

0.000550 0.0022 0.000675 0.0027 0.00130 0.0052 0.00235 0.0094 0.00373 0.0149 0.00958 0.0383

kW P
3.7kW 4P 5.5kW 4P 7.5kW 4P 11kW 4P 15kW 4P 18.5kW 4P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M JM GD2

M

0.0114 0.0457 0.0268 0.107 0.0375 0.150 0.0898 0.359 0.225 0.900 0.250 1.00

0.0125 0.0501 0.0303 0.121 0.0410 0.164 0.1070 0.428 0.243 0.972 0.262 1.05

kW P
22kW 4P 30kW 4P 37kW 4P

JM GD2
M JM GD2

M JM GD2
M

0.250 1.00 0.308 1.23 0.343 1.37

0.262 1.05 0.321 1.28 - -

J

1 CNHM2-6115-29
1 JM=0.00213kg m2

F17 1.5kW 4P

2 6115

29 JC 0.580 10-4kg m2 F13

3 CNHM2-6115-29 JC

J JM JC

 0.00213 0.000058

 0.002188kg m2

2 CVVM20-6215DA-165 15 11
1 JM=0.0898kg m2 F17, 15kW 4P

2  6215 15 6135 11

A16

3 1 6135 11 JC 4.33 10-4kg m2

4  2 6215 15 JC 216 10-4kg m2

 3 4 F13

5 JC 4.33 10-4 216  10-4

  0.0006kg m2

6 CVVM20-6215DA-165 J                    
112

J JM JC

 0.0898 0.0006

 0.0904kg m2


